BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of DESERT TRANSFER & STORAGE, doing business as DESERT (TRANSIT COMPANY, for a Certificate) of Public Convenience and Necessity) to operate as a Passenger Stage Corporation.

Application No. 49511

OPDER REVOKING OPERATIVE AUTHORITY

By Decision No. 72909 dated August 15, 1967, in Application No. 49511, Desert Transfer & Storage, doing business as Desert Transit Company, was granted a passenger stage operative right authorizing service between Indio on the one hand and Eagle Mountain on the other hand. By Decision No. 74570 dated August 20, 1968, in Application No. 50373, Desert Transit Company was authorized to suspend passenger stage service to and including August 1, 1969. Mr. Robert Stockwell, owner of Desert Transit Company, informed the Commission by letter, dated August 19, 1969, that due to his inability to reach an agreement with Kaiser Steel Company he cannot operate the passenger stage service and that should this situation change at some future date he will file another application for the necessary authority.

IT IS ORDERED that the passenger stage operative rights, created by Decision No. 72909 in Application No. 49511 are hereby revoked and all effective tariffs and timetables on file with the Commission in the name of Desert Transfer & Storage, doing business as Desert Transit Company, are hereby canceled.

The Secretary is directed to mail a certified copy of this order to Mr. Robert Stockwell, Desert Transit Company, 32-443 Highway 99, Indio, California, last known address as shown in the Commission's records.

The effective date of this order shall be the twentieth day after the above mailing to Mr. Robert Stockwell, unless before such effective date there shall have been filed with this Commission written response to this order requesting public hearing in which event the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

		Dated	at	San Francisc	<u> </u>	California,	this	30th
day	of		SEPTER	IBER.	1969.			

William Junou B

Commissioners

Commissioner A. W. Gatov, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.